

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1411

Project No. PW1402

2014 Overlay, Patch and Microsurfacing Program

BID TAB

Bid Date: March 11, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,444,762.50

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Little Joe's Asphalt, Inc.		Sunflower Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	14,748	\$ 1.54	\$ 22,711.92	\$ 1.55	\$ 22,859.40
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	1,774	\$ 58.90	\$ 104,488.60	\$ 62.00	\$ 109,988.00
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course *	TONS	445	\$ 67.16	\$ 29,886.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,370.00
4	Microsurfacing - Surface (22lb)*	SY	150,000	\$ 2.68	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 379,500.00
5	Asphalt Pavement Patch - Full Depth*	TONS	2,000	\$ 121.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 266,000.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Patch - Surface (2" Typical)*	TONS	3,500	\$ 130.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 465,500.00
7	Pavement Marking - Longitudinal Lane Lines (Thermoplastic)				\$ -		\$ -
	a) 4" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	96	\$ 2.80	\$ 268.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 57.60
	b) 4" Solid White Lane Line	LF	11,566	\$ 1.11	\$ 12,838.26	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,939.60
	c) 6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	114	\$ 8.42	\$ 959.88	\$ 1.50	\$ 171.00
	d) 6" Solid White Lane Line	LF	495	\$ 2.29	\$ 1,133.55	\$ 1.50	\$ 742.50
	e) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	1,022	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,860.04	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,175.30
	f) 6" Broken Yellow Lane Line	LF	1,880	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,158.40	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,444.00
8	Pavement Marking - Transverse Markings (Preformed Thermoplastic)				\$ -		\$ -
	a) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	138	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,752.60
	b) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,710.00
	c) Left Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	9	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00
	d) Right Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	3	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00
	e) Bicycle Lane Symbol (w/ Arrow)	EACH	27	\$ 321.00	\$ 8,667.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,990.00
	f) Shared Lane Use Marking (Sharrow)	EACH	84	\$ 286.00	\$ 24,024.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,520.00
9	Pavement Marking - Painted (Parking Lots)				\$ -		\$ -
	a) 4" Solid White Parking Stall Line (Including Hatching)	LF	3,500	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00
10	Existing Pavement Marking Removal	LS	1	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 15,350.00
11	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,347,617.65		\$ 1,349,600.00

* Estimated quantity only; actual quantity to be determined at time of construction

** LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1411

Project No. PW1402

2014 Overlay, Patch and Microsurfacing Program

BID TAB

Bid Date: March 11, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,444,762.50

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Killough Construction, Inc.		Musselman & Hall Contractors, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	14,748	\$ 1.80	\$ 26,546.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,870.00
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	1,774	\$ 66.11	\$ 117,279.14	\$ 84.50	\$ 149,903.00
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course *	TONS	445	\$ 66.11	\$ 29,418.95	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,825.00
4	Microsurfacing - Surface (22lb)*	SY	150,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 412,500.00
5	Asphalt Pavement Patch - Full Depth*	TONS	2,000	\$ 140.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 266,000.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Patch - Surface (2" Typical)*	TONS	3,500	\$ 140.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 493,500.00
7	Pavement Marking - Longitudinal Lane Lines (Thermoplastic)				\$ -		\$ -
	a) 4" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	96	\$ 0.55	\$ 52.80	\$ 1.12	\$ 107.52
	b) 4" Solid White Lane Line	LF	11,566	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,361.30	\$ 1.12	\$ 12,953.92
	c) 6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	114	\$ 1.40	\$ 159.60	\$ 1.69	\$ 192.66
	d) 6" Solid White Lane Line	LF	495	\$ 1.40	\$ 693.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 836.55
	e) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	1,022	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,124.20	\$ 1.69	\$ 1,727.18
	f) 6" Broken Yellow Lane Line	LF	1,880	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 3,177.20
8	Pavement Marking - Transverse Markings (Preformed Thermoplastic)				\$ -		\$ -
	a) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	138	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,208.00
	b) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	90	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 2,124.00
	c) Left Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	9	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 215.90	\$ 1,943.10
	d) Right Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	3	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 215.90	\$ 647.70
	e) Bicycle Lane Symbol (w/ Arrow)	EACH	27	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 8,181.00
	f) Shared Lane Use Marking (Sharrow)	EACH	84	\$ 265.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 25,452.00
9	Pavement Marking - Painted (Parking Lots)				\$ -		\$ -
	a) 4" Solid White Parking Stall Line (Including Hatching)	LF	3,500	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,750.00
10	Existing Pavement Marking Removal	LS	1	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 24,985.00	\$ 24,985.00
11	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,390,737.39		\$ 1,487,883.83
* Estimated quantity only; actual quantity to be determined at time of construction							
** LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line							

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1411

Project No. PW1402

2014 Overlay, Patch and Microsurfacing Program

BID TAB

Bid Date: March 11, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,444,762.50

				Bettis Asphalt & Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	14,748	\$ 2.60	\$ 38,344.80
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	1,774	\$ 86.30	\$ 153,096.20
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course *	TONS	445	\$ 82.50	\$ 36,712.50
4	Microsurfacing - Surface (22lb)*	SY	150,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 375,000.00
5	Asphalt Pavement Patch - Full Depth*	TONS	2,000	\$ 185.00	\$ 370,000.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Patch - Surface (2" Typical)*	TONS	3,500	\$ 185.00	\$ 647,500.00
7	Pavement Marking - Longitudinal Lane Lines (Thermoplastic)				\$ -
	a) 4" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	96	\$ 0.61	\$ 58.56
	b) 4" Solid White Lane Line	LF	11,566	\$ 0.61	\$ 7,055.26
	c) 6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	114	\$ 1.54	\$ 175.56
	d) 6" Solid White Lane Line	LF	495	\$ 1.54	\$ 762.30
	e) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	1,022	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,236.62
	f) 6" Broken Yellow Lane Line	LF	1,880	\$ 1.32	\$ 2,481.60
8	Pavement Marking - Transverse Markings (Preformed Thermoplastic)				\$ -
	a) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	138	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,821.60
	b) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	90	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,782.00
	c) Left Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	9	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,782.00
	d) Right Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	3	\$ 198.00	\$ 594.00
	e) Bicycle Lane Symbol (w/ Arrow)	EACH	27	\$ 385.00	\$ 10,395.00
	f) Shared Lane Use Marking (Sharrow)	EACH	84	\$ 291.50	\$ 24,486.00
9	Pavement Marking - Painted (Parking Lots)				\$ -
	a) 4" Solid White Parking Stall Line (Including Hatching)	LF	3,500	\$ 1.54	\$ 5,390.00
10	Existing Pavement Marking Removal	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,713,674.00
* Estimated quantity only; actual quantity to be determined at time of construction					
** LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line					